
7th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Trina Moody tmoody@LPSFrisco.com 
As we continue our journey in Texas History, students 
will be writing an essay over Cabeza de Vaca and how 
he survived his exploration of Texas and the Southwest 
United States. Then we will shift to the colonization of 
Texas by Mexico and the Empresario System which 
brought the first Americans to Texas.  
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Texas History: Joe Yankovich jyankovich@LPSFrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are 
doing in class

Math: Kiarra Woodard  kwoodard@LPSFrisco.com  
7th grade advanced math student will complete unit 1-3 mid 
assessment.

7th grade math, students will begin working on unit 3 proportions.



Science: Jody McDonald jmcdonald1@LPSFrisco.com 
Students will apply their understanding of motion by completing a 
project based learning activity.  They will work in groups to create 
their own lab that measures speed, velocity and acceleration.  They 
will collect data, create graphs to show the data, and they will write 
a lab report.  The project based learning activity and lab report will 
count as two major grades.

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com    
For Health and PE, students will be participating in a fitness unit. We will begin 
preparing for the fitness gram tests of push ups, curl ups, and the PACER test, 
while learning about the 5 components of fitness. 
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
Theatre students will be focusing on their character study and monologues, which 
are essential for developing strong characterization and improving memorization 
skills. It's important that students stay on top of their assignments and continue 
working on memorizing their monologues.
Principles of Human Services: Lakisha Forbes lforbes@LPSFrisco.com   
Students will learn how to resolve conflicts and negotiate solutions for interpersonal 
and workplace issues. Additionally, you will gain an understanding of the job 
application process, securing a job in your desired industry, and best practices for 
advancing your career.
Art: Brooklyn Houston bhouston@LPSFrisco.com 
To wrap up the theme of October, the students will learn about the Goosebumps 
Illustrator, Jim Theson. These students will be creating their own interpretation of 
Goosebump book covers!
Band: Michael Stone mstone@lpsfrisco.com
The LPS Annual Veteran's Day Celebration will take place in the Secondary Gym, 
Thursday, November 7, 2024, with two shows: 2:16-3:16, and 3:20-4:20pm.  The 
entire Fine Arts Department (Art, Band, and Theatre will be the hosts for this 
wonderful celebration.  If you, or a family member, was/is a Veteran, please come 
and be recognized.  We will have plenty of room and refreshments will be served.  
See you all there!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  



Dresscode (continued)
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